Page 2 of 11                             Report No. SH09090883-001
Amendment 1: September 29, 2010
TTRF_EN60745_2_5A
Model/Type reference.......................:
M1Y-DU09-160-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-160J-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-160R-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-160JR-38-
1200, M1Y-DU09-160-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-160J-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-160R-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-160JR-
38-1300
M1Y-DU26-185-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-185J-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-185R-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-185JR-38-
1200, M1Y-DU26-185L-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-185LJ-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-185LR-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-
185LJR-38-1200, M1Y-DU26-185-38-1300, M1Y-DU26-185J-38-1300, M1Y-DU26-185R-38-1300, M1Y-
DU26-185JR-38-1300, M1Y-DU26-185L-38-1300, M1Y-DU26-185LJ-38-1300, M1Y-DU26-185LR-38-
1300, M1Y-DU26-185LJR-38-1300
M1Y-DU26-185-43-1200, M1Y-DU26-185J-43-1200, M1Y-DU26-185R-43-1200,M1Y-DU26-185JR-43-
1200, M1Y-DU26-185L-43-1200, M1Y-DU26-185LJ-43-1200, M1Y-DU26-185LR-43-1200, M1Y-DU26-
185LJR-43-1200, M1Y-DU26-185-43-1300, M1Y-DU26-185J-43-1300, M1Y-DU26-185R-43-1300, M1Y-
DU26-185JR-43-1300, M1Y-DU26-185L-43-1300, M1Y-DU26-185LJ-43-1300, M1Y-DU26-185LR-43-
1300, M1Y-DU26-185LJR-43-1300
M1Y-DU26-185-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-185J-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-185R-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-185JR-48-
1400, M1Y-DU26-185L-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-185LJ-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-185LR-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-
185LJR-48-1400, M1Y-DU26-185-48-1500, M1Y-DU26-185J-48-1500, M1Y-DU26-185R-48-1500, M1Y-
DU26-185JR-48-1500, M1Y-DU26-185L-48-1500, M1Y-DU26-185LJ-48-1500, M1Y-DU26-185LR-48-
1500, M1Y-DU26-185LJR-48-1500
M1Y-DU09-190-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-190J-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-190R-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-190JR-38-
1200, M1Y-DU09-190L-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-190LJ-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-190LR-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-
190LJR-38-1200, M1Y-DU09-190-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-190J-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-190R-38-1300, M1Y-
DU09-190JR-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-190L-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-190LJ-38-1300, M1Y-DU09-190LR-38-
1300, M1Y-DU09-190LJR-38-1300
M1Y-DU09-190-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-190J-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-190R-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-190JR-43-
1200, M1Y-DU09-190L-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-190LJ-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-190LR-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-
190LJR-43-1200, M1Y-DU09-190-43-1300, M1Y-DU09-190J-43-1300, M1Y-DU09-190R-43-1300, M1Y-
DU09-190JR-43-1300, M1Y-DU09-190L-43-1300, M1Y-DU09-190LJ-43-1300, M1Y-DU09-190LR-43-
1300, M1Y-DU09-190LJR-43-1300
M1Y-DU09-190-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-190J-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-190R-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-190JR-48-
1400, M1Y-DU09-190L-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-190LJ-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-190LR-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-
190LJR-48-1400, M1Y-DU09-190-48-1500, M1Y-DU09-190J-48-1500, M1Y-DU09-190R-48-1500, M1Y-
DU09-190JR-48-1500, M1Y-DU09-190L-48-1500,M1Y-DU09-190LJ-48-1500, M1Y-DU09-190LR-48-1500,
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-48-1500
M1Y-DU31-185J-38-1200, M1Y-DU31-185JL-38-1200, M1Y-DU31-185J-38-1300, M1Y-DU31-185JL-38-
1300
M1Y-DU31-185J-43-1200, M1Y-DU31-185JL-43-1200, M1Y-DU31-185J-43-1300, M1Y-DU31-185JL-43-
1300
M1Y-DU31-185J-48-1400, M1Y-DU31-185JL-48-1400, M1Y-DU31-185J-48-1500, M1Y-DU31-185JL-48-
1500
Page 3 of 11                             Report No. SH09090883-001
Amendment 1: September 29, 2010
TTRF_EN60745_2_5A
Ratings..............................................: 230-240V~, 50Hz, 4700/min, Class II
(See below table for other ratings for each model/type)
Remarks ...........................................: The configuration of all models/types are listed in below table.
Model Rated power Blade diameter Soft starter Laser Guide plate
M1Y-DU09-160-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160J-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-160R-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160JR-38-1200 1200W Ø160mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-160-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160J-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-160R-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-160JR-38-1300 1300W Ø160mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-38-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-38-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-43-1200 1200W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
Page 4 of 11                             Report No. SH09090883-001
Amendment 1: September 29, 2010
TTRF_EN60745_2_5A
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-43-1300 1300W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-48-1400 1400W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185J-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185R-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU26-185JR-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU26-185L-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJ-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LR-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU26-185LJR-48-1500 1500W Ø185mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-38-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-38-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-43-1200 1200W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
Page 5 of 11                             Report No. SH09090883-001
Amendment 1: September 29, 2010
TTRF_EN60745_2_5A
M1Y-DU09-190L-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-43-1300 1300W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-48-1400 1400W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190J-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190R-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes No Steel
M1Y-DU09-190JR-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes Yes Steel
M1Y-DU09-190L-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJ-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LR-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes No Aluminum
M1Y-DU09-190LJR-48-1500 1500W Ø190mm Yes Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-38-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-38-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-38-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-38-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-43-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-43-1200 1200W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-43-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-43-1300 1300W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-48-1400 1400W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-48-1400 1400W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
M1Y-DU31-185J-48-1500 1500W Ø185 No Yes Steel
M1Y-DU31-185JL-48-1500 1500W Ø185 No Yes Aluminum
Page 6 of 11                             Report No. SH09090883-001
Amendment 1: September 29, 2010
TTRF_EN60745_2_5A
1, Model name explanation: